

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: CONTEMPT CASE No.2156 OF 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
6.	13.11.2024	<u>RC, J</u> Respondent No.3 appeared and submitted that amount has been paid to the petitioner. He tendered unconditional apology for the delay caused in complying the directions of this Court and submitted that the said delay is neither willful nor wanton and the same was caused due to administrative reasons. Learned counsel for the respondents submitted that respondent No.1 retired from service and respondent No.2 is in official duty. To the said submission, learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that respondent Nos.1 and 2 are the persons who are not complying the directions of this Court. This Court is not inclined to consider those grounds for dispensing with their appearance. At the request made on behalf of learned counsel for the petitioner, post on 04.12.2024. Respondent Nos.1 and 2 shall appear before this Court on the next date of hearing. RC, J MP	

