

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

CONTEMPT CASE No.2156 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
22.	21.04.2026	<u>RC,J</u> Contemnor/Respondent No.1 appeared through virtual mode. Contemnors/Respondent Nos.2 to 6 appeared before this Court physically and sought time. Sri Md.Saleem, learned Standing Counsel for APSCSC Limited, Vijayawada, submitted that the 5th respondent has joined in the said station subsequent to the filing of contempt and he has been transferred to some other place and in place of him, Sri Delhi Rao, VC & MD, APSCSC, has been appointed and prayed to discharge respondent No.5 from the present case. To the said submission, learned counsel for the petitioner reported no objection. Accordingly, Respondent No.5 is discharged from this Contempt Case. Further, this Court is inclined to <i>suo moto</i> implead Sri Delhi Rao as party respondent No.7 in this contempt case. Registry is directed to carryout necessary amendments to the cause title. It is also brought to the notice of this Court	Contd...

	that respondent No.1 has been retired from the service and respondent No.2 has been transferred from the subject station. In view of the above, the appearance of respondent Nos.1 & 2 is dispensed with for the time being subject to condition that they shall appear before this Court as and when this Court directs them to appear. Post on 23.06.2026. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J <i>RKS</i>	
--	---	--