

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

CONTEMPT CASE No.2156 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
24.	22.07.2026	<u>RC,J</u> <u>C.C.No.2156 of 2024</u> Contemnors appeared before this Court in person. Learned counsel for the respondents sought time. Post on 19.08.2026. <u>RC, J</u> <u>I.A.Nos.3 & 4 of 2025</u> These applications are filed to discharge respondent Nos.3 & 4 from the present contempt case as the particular individuals are not working in that particular place anymore. Even though they are not working at that particular place at present, contempt proceedings still lie against them, as such, this Court is not inclined to allow these applications at this stage. Accordingly, these applications stand closed. The appearance of the contemnors is dispensed with for the time being subject to	

		condition that they shall appear before this Court as and when this Court directs them to appear. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> <i>RKS</i>	
--	--	--	--